
 

COOLING ACE FAN          Item No: P483/   680890  
Instructions for Use        v003:  03/01/25   
 
Please read and retain these instructions for future reference  
 

                                          
 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Power Details: Battery Type & details: Li-ion Battery 18650 3.7V 2000mAh 7.4Wh 

Voltage details:  5.0V/2.0A Included 
   
Accessories: Hook X 2,  USB charging cable  X 1   
  
Please read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting and ensure you are familiar with the 
operation of your new Cooling Ace Fan. 
    
Function Description: 

 
 
 
  

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

Instructions for use: 
• Operation and digital display instructions 
• Short press to turn on the power, the default wind speed is one, short press 
• again, to switch gears, switch to the third gear and short again press to shut down. 
• In any gear, long press the power button to shut down the machine. 
• After powering on, the display will display wind power in real time (wind power icons are 1, 2, and 3 from left to 

right) and battery level (the green indicator light on the far right indicates the four-bar battery level)  
 
• Instructions for use in different scenarios 
• When using it on the desktop, the product can be placed horizontally when placing, place the side with anti-slip pads 

on the table keep the product stable. 

 
• With the included hook, the product can be hung on the wall. First attach a hook to the  wall, then hang one end of 

the product on this hook, insert the other hook into the hook hole, adjust the position of the product, and then 
attach the other hook. 

 
 
 
PRECAUTIONS FOR USE 
• Please save it for long-term use. 
• This product uses energy storage batteries to work. Please disconnect the power supply when not in use to ensure 

the service life of the product. 
• This product is recommended for teenagers and adults over 16 years old. 
• lf any abnormality occurs during use, please shut down immediately and stop using it. 
• Please do not squeeze, disassemble this product or leave it in a high temperature environment (60 degrees and 

above) for a long time, otherwise it may cause damage. Risk of short circuit or battery explosion. 
• Do not place objects on top of the appliance during power-on and storage. 
• Check the appliance frequently for signs of wear or damage if any please do not use. 
• It is forbidden to rinse with water, and it is forbidden to contact with sharp or pointed objects. Avoid hitting and 

heavy pressure. 
 
  



 
 

 

WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: 
WHEN USING ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED: 
• READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. 
• FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR.  
• NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE. 
• BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND. TAKE CARE NOT TO 

DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE. 
• THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD MAY CAUSE 

INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE. 
• DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES. 
• DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN ANY WAY WHEN IN USE AS THIS MAY CAUSE OVERHEATING. 
• DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR. 
• DO NOT LEAVE SWITCHED ON OR UNATTENDED.  

 
BATTERIES  
• BATTERY WARNING: KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. IF SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE ANY PART OF THE 

BODY SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION. 
• KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS. 
• NEVER DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN A FIRE.  
• BATTERY DISPOSAL, SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED OF AND RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH 

YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS. 
• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 

 
CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS 
• Always switch off and unplug before cleaning. 
• Do NOT immerse in water. Risk of electric shock. 
• Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this appliance. 
• Wipe surfaces with a soft dry cloth. 
• Allow to dry thoroughly before further use.  
• Store the appliance in a cool, dry place. 

 
BATTERY DISPOSAL 
• Never dispose of batteries in a fire.  
• Battery disposal, spent or expired batteries must be properly disposed of and recycled in compliance with local 

regulations. For detailed information, contact your local authority. 
• Follow the battery manufacturer’s safety, usage, and disposal instructions. 

 
DISPOSAL 

• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where 
possible. 

• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your 
local authority recycling regulations.  

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local 
council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 

• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic. 
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local 

council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Code & 
Symbol 

 

Type of 
Plastic 

Polyethylene 
Terephthalate 



 
 

 

GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Details zur Leistung: Akkutyp & Details: Li-Ion Akku 18650 3,7V 2000mAh 7,4Wh 

Details zur Spannung:  5,0 V / 2,0 A Inklusive 
   
Zubehör:  Haken x 2, USB-Ladekabel x 1   
  
Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung gründlich durch, bevor Sie beginnen, und stellen Sie sicher, dass 
Sie mit der Bedienung Ihres neuen Cooling Ace Lüfters vertraut sind. 
    
Funktionsbeschreibung: 

 
 
 
  

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

Gebrauchsanweisung: 
• Anweisungen zur Bedienung und Digitalanzeige 
• Drücken Sie kurz, um das Gerät einzuschalten, die Standardwindgeschwindigkeit ist eins, drücken Sie kurz 
• erneut, um den Gang zu wechseln, schalten Sie in den dritten Gang und drücken Sie erneut kurz, um abzuschalten. 
• In jedem Gang, lange drücken Sie die Power-Taste, um die Maschine auszuschalten. 
• Nach dem Einschalten zeigt das Display die Windstärke in Echtzeit an (die Windstärkesymbole sind 1, 2 und 3 von 

links nach rechts) und den Batteriestand (die grüne Kontrollleuchte ganz rechts zeigt den vierfachen Batteriestand 
an) 

 
• Gebrauchsanweisung in verschiedenen Szenarien 
• Wenn Sie es auf dem Schreibtisch verwenden, kann das Produkt beim Platzieren horizontal platziert werden, 

platzieren Sie die Seite mit rutschfesten Pads auf dem Tisch, um das Produkt stabil zu halten. 

 
• Mit dem mitgelieferten Haken kann das Produkt an die Wand gehängt werden. Befestigen Sie zuerst einen Haken an 

der Wand, hängen Sie dann ein Ende des Produkts an diesen Haken, führen Sie den anderen Haken in das Hakenloch 
ein, passen Sie die Position des Produkts an und befestigen Sie dann den anderen Haken. 

 
 
 
VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN FÜR DEN GEBRAUCH 
• Bitte bewahren Sie es für den langfristigen Gebrauch auf. 
• Dieses Produkt arbeitet mit Energiespeicherbatterien. Bitte trennen Sie die Stromversorgung, wenn Sie das Produkt 

nicht benutzen, um die Lebensdauer des Produkts zu gewährleisten. 
• Dieses Produkt wird für Jugendliche und Erwachsene über 16 Jahren empfohlen. 
• Sollten während des Gebrauchs irgendwelche Anomalien auftreten, schalten Sie es bitte sofort aus und verwenden 

Sie es nicht weiter. 
• Bitte quetschen Sie dieses Produkt nicht, zerlegen Sie es nicht und lassen Sie es nicht für längere Zeit in einer 

Umgebung mit hohen Temperaturen (60 Grad und mehr) liegen, da es sonst beschädigt werden kann. Es besteht die 
Gefahr eines Kurzschlusses oder einer Batterieexplosion. 

• Stellen Sie keine Gegenstände auf das Gerät, wenn es eingeschaltet ist oder gelagert wird. 
• Überprüfen Sie das Gerät regelmäßig auf Anzeichen von Verschleiß oder Beschädigung, wenn dies der Fall ist, 

verwenden Sie es bitte nicht. 
• Es ist verboten, das Gerät mit Wasser abzuspülen und es darf nicht mit scharfen oder spitzen Gegenständen berührt 

werden. Vermeiden Sie Schläge und starken Druck. 
 
  



 
 

 

WARNHINWEISE UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE: 
BEI DER VERWENDUNG VON ELEKTROGERÄTEN SOLLTEN IMMER GRUNDLEGENDE SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN 
GETROFFEN WERDEN: 
• VOR GEBRAUCH ALLE ANWEISUNGEN LESEN. 
• FÜR DEN HÄUSLICHEN INNENBEREICH.  
• NICHT FÜR DEN GEWERBLICHEN GEBRAUCH. 
• VOR DEM GEBRAUCH GRÜNDLICH AUF MÄNGEL ÜBERPRÜFEN UND BEI MÄNGELN NICHT VERWENDEN. ACHTEN SIE 

DARAUF, DAS GERÄT NICHT FALLEN ZU LASSEN, DA SCHWERE STÖSSE INNERE SCHÄDEN VERURSACHEN KÖNNEN. 
• DIE VERWENDUNG VON ZUBEHÖR ODER ANBAUTEILEN, DIE NICHT VON COOPERS OF STORTFORD EMPFOHLEN 

WERDEN, KANN ZU VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN UND DIE GARANTIE UNGÜLTIG MACHEN. 
• NICHT AUF ODER IN DER NÄHE VON WÄRMEQUELLEN AUFSTELLEN. 
• DECKEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT AB, WENN ES IN BETRIEB IST, DA DIES ZU ÜBERHITZUNG FÜHREN KANN. 
• VERWENDEN SIE DIESES GERÄT NICHT FÜR ANDERE ZWECKE ALS DIE, FÜR DIE ES BESTIMMT IST. 
• LASSEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT EINGESCHALTET ODER UNBEAUFSICHTIGT.  

 
BATTERIEN  
• BATTERIEWARNUNG: AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN. BEI VERSCHLUCKEN ODER 

EINBRINGEN IN EINEN KÖRPERTEIL SOFORT EINEN ARZT AUFSUCHEN. 
• HALTEN SIE BATTERIEN VON KINDERN UND HAUSTIEREN FERN. 
• ENTSORGEN SIE BATTERIEN NIEMALS IM FEUER.  
• ENTSORGUNG VON BATTERIEN, VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG 

MIT DEN VORSCHRIFTEN IHRER ÖRTLICHEN BEHÖRDEN ENTSORGT UND RECYCELT WERDEN. 
• BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, VERWENDUNGS- UND ENTSORGUNGSANWEISUNGEN DES BATTERIEHERSTELLERS. 

 
PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE 
• Schalten Sie das Gerät vor der Reinigung immer aus und ziehen Sie den Netzstecker. 
• NICHT in Wasser eintauchen. Es besteht die Gefahr eines Stromschlags. 
• Verwenden Sie KEINE Scheuermittel oder scharfe Gegenstände zur Reinigung des Geräts. 
• Wischen Sie die Oberflächen mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch ab. 
• Lassen Sie das Gerät vor der weiteren Verwendung gründlich trocknen.  
• Lagern Sie das Gerät an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort. 

 
ENTSORGUNG DER BATTERIE 
• Entsorgen Sie Batterien niemals im Feuer.  
• Verbrauchte oder abgelaufene Batterien zur Entsorgung von Batterien müssen ordnungsgemäß entsorgt und in 

Übereinstimmung mit den örtlichen Vorschriften recycelt werden. Für detaillierte Informationen wenden Sie sich 
bitte an Ihre örtliche Behörde. 

• Befolgen Sie die Sicherheits-, Verwendungs- und Entsorgungsanweisungen des Batterieherstellers. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

BESEITIGUNG 
• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare 

oder recycelte Verpackungen. 
• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons in 

Übereinstimmung mit den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer Gemeinde.  
• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei 

Ihrem örtlichen, von der Gemeindeverwaltung autorisierten 
Hausmüll-Recyclingzentrum nach der Entsorgung. 

• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel - diese bestehen aus folgendem recyclebarem 
Kunststoff. 

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte für die 
Entsorgung an ein von der Gemeindeverwaltung autorisiertes 
Recyclingzentrum für Haushaltsabfälle. 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Code & 
Symbol 

 

Art des 
Kunststoffs 

Polyethylente
rephthalat 



 
 

 

FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Détails de l'alimentation: Type de batterie et détails : Batterie Li-ion 18650 3.7V 2000mAh 7.4Wh 

Détails de la tension :  5,0 V/2,0 A inclus 
   
Accessoires:   Crochet X 2, câble de charge USB X 1   
  
Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'instructions avant de commencer et assurez-vous de bien connaître 
le fonctionnement de votre nouveau ventilateur Cooling Ace Fan. 
    
Description de la fonction: 

 
 
 
  

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

Mode d'emploi : 
• Instructions d'utilisation et d'affichage numérique 
• Appuyez brièvement sur pour mettre l'appareil en marche, la vitesse du vent par défaut est de un, appuyez 

brièvement sur 
• pour changer de vitesse, passer à la troisième vitesse et appuyer à nouveau brièvement pour éteindre la machine. 
• Quelle que soit la vitesse, appuyez longuement sur le bouton d'alimentation pour éteindre la machine. 
• Après la mise sous tension, l'écran affiche la puissance du vent en temps réel (les icônes de puissance du vent sont 1, 

2 et 3 de gauche à droite) et le niveau de la batterie (le voyant vert à l'extrême droite indique le niveau des quatre 
barres de la batterie).)  

 
• Mode d'emploi dans différents scénarios 
• Lors de son utilisation sur le bureau, le produit peut être placé horizontalement lors du placement, placez le côté avec 

des patins antidérapants sur la table pour maintenir le produit stable. 

 
• Avec le crochet inclus, le produit peut être accroché au mur. Fixez d'abord un crochet au mur, puis accrochez une 

extrémité du produit sur ce crochet, insérez l'autre crochet dans le trou du crochet, ajustez la position du produit, 
puis fixez l'autre crochet. 

 
 
 
PRÉCAUTIONS D'EMPLOI 
• Veuillez le conserver pour une utilisation à long terme. 
• Ce produit utilise des batteries de stockage d'énergie pour fonctionner. Veuillez débrancher l'alimentation électrique 

lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas afin de garantir la durée de vie du produit. 
• Ce produit est recommandé pour les adolescents et les adultes de plus de 16 ans. 
• Si une anomalie survient pendant l'utilisation, veuillez l'éteindre immédiatement et cesser de l'utiliser. 
• Ne pressez pas, ne démontez pas ce produit et ne le laissez pas dans un environnement à haute température (60 

degrés et plus) pendant une longue période, sous peine de l'endommager. Risque de court-circuit ou d'explosion de 
la batterie. 

• Ne placez pas d'objets sur l'appareil pendant la mise sous tension et le stockage. 
• Vérifiez fréquemment que l'appareil ne présente pas de signes d'usure ou de détérioration, sinon ne l'utilisez pas. 
• Il est interdit de rincer l'appareil à l'eau et de le mettre en contact avec des objets pointus ou tranchants. Évitez les 

coups et les fortes pressions. 
 
  



 
 

 

AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ: 
LORS DE L'UTILISATION D'APPAREILS ÉLECTRIQUES, DES PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ DE BASE DOIVENT TOUJOURS ÊTRE 
SUIVIES: 
• LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT L'UTILISATION. 
• POUR USAGE DOMESTIQUE À L'INTÉRIEUR.  
• PAS POUR UN USAGE COMMERCIAL. 
• AVANT D'UTILISER L'APPAREIL, VÉRIFIEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT QU'IL N'Y A PAS DE DÉFAUTS ET N'UTILISEZ PAS 

L'APPAREIL S'IL PRÉSENTE DES DÉFAUTS. VEILLEZ A NE PAS LAISSER TOMBER L'APPAREIL CAR LES CHOCS VIOLENTS 
PEUVENT CAUSER DES DOMMAGES INTERNES. 

• L'UTILISATION D'ACCESSOIRES OU DE PIÈCES JOINTES NON RECOMMANDÉS PAR COOPERS OF STORTFORD PEUT 
ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES ET INVALIDER TOUTE GARANTIE. 

• NE PAS PLACER L'APPAREIL SUR OU A PROXIMITE D'UNE SOURCE DE CHALEUR. 
• NE PAS COUVRIR L'APPAREIL DE QUELQUE FAÇON QUE CE SOIT LORSQU'IL EST UTILISÉ, CAR CELA POURRAIT 

PROVOQUER UNE SURCHAUFFE. 
• NE PAS UTILISER CET APPAREIL POUR UN USAGE AUTRE QUE CELUI POUR LEQUEL IL A ÉTÉ CONÇU. 
• NE PAS LAISSER L'APPAREIL ALLUMÉ OU SANS SURVEILLANCE.  

 
PILES  
• AVERTISSEMENT DE LA BATTERIE : TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. EN CAS D'INGESTION OU DE MISE À 

L'INTÉRIEUR D'UNE PARTIE DU CORPS, CONSULTEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT UN MÉDECIN. 
• GARDEZ LES PILES HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS ET DES ANIMAUX DOMESTIQUES. 
• NE JETEZ JAMAIS LES PILES AU FEU.  
• ÉLIMINATION DES PILES, LES PILES USAGÉES OU PÉRIMÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉES ET RECYCLÉES 

CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE VOTRE AUTORITÉ LOCALE. 
• SUIVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE LA BATTERIE. 

 
INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE 
• Toujours éteindre et débrancher l'appareil avant de le nettoyer. 
• Ne pas immerger dans l'eau. Risque d'électrocution. 
• N'utilisez PAS de produits abrasifs ou d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer cet appareil. 
• Essuyez les surfaces avec un chiffon doux et sec. 
• Laissez-le sécher complètement avant de l'utiliser à nouveau.  
• Conservez l'appareil dans un endroit frais et sec. 

 
ÉLIMINATION DE LA BATTERIE 
• Ne jamais jeter les piles au feu.  
• Élimination des piles Les piles usagées ou périmées doivent être éliminées et recyclées conformément aux 

réglementations locales. Pour obtenir des informations détaillées, contactez les autorités locales. 
• Suivez les instructions de sécurité, d'utilisation et d'élimination du fabricant de la batterie. 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

DISPOSITION 
• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés 

dans la mesure du possible. 
• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers et cartons 

conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.  
• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au centre 

de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre municipalité. 
• Plastiques, polybags - ce produit est fabriqué à partir du plastique 

recyclable suivant. 
• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser à votre 

centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre 
municipalité pour vous en débarrasser. 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Code et 
symbole 

 

Type de 
plastique 

Polyéthylène 
téréphtalate 



 
 

 

CZECH INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Podrobnosti o napájení: Typ baterie a detaily: Li-ion baterie 18650 3.7V 2000mAh 7.4Wh 

Podrobnosti o napětí:  5.0V/2.0A Zahrnuto 
   
Příslušenství:   Háček X 2, nabíjecí kabel USB X 1   
  
Před spuštěním si prosím důkladně přečtěte tento návod k obsluze a ujistěte se, že jste obeznámeni s 
provozem vašeho nového ventilátoru Cooling Ace Fan. 
    
Popis funkce: 

 
 
 
  

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

Návod k použití: 
• Návod k obsluze a digitálnímu displeji 
• Krátkým stisknutím zapnete napájení, výchozí rychlost větru je jedna, krátkým stisknutím 
• znovu, pro přepnutí rychlostních stupňů přepněte na třetí rychlostní stupeň a opětovným krátkým stisknutím 

vypněte. 
• Při jakémkoli převodovém stupni dlouhým stisknutím tlačítka napájení stroj vypnete. 
• Po zapnutí se na displeji zobrazí výkon větru v reálném čase (ikony výkonu větru jsou zleva doprava 1, 2 a 3) a úroveň 

nabití baterie (zelená kontrolka zcela vpravo označuje úroveň nabití baterie se čtyřmi sloupci)  
 
• Návod k použití v různých scénářích 
• Při použití na pracovní ploše lze výrobek při pokládání umístit vodorovně, boční stranu s protiskluzovými podložkami 

položte na stůl a udržujte výrobek stabilní. 

 
• S přiloženým háčkem lze výrobek zavěsit na zeď. Nejprve připevněte háček ke stěně, poté zavěste jeden konec 

výrobku na tento háček, vložte druhý háček do otvoru pro háček, upravte polohu produktu a poté připevněte druhý 
háček. 

 
 
 
BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ PRO POUŽITÍ 
• Uložte si ji pro dlouhodobé použití. 
• Tento výrobek využívá ke své činnosti baterie pro ukládání energie. Pokud jej nepoužíváte, odpojte prosím napájení, 

aby byla zajištěna životnost výrobku. 
• Tento výrobek je doporučen pro dospívající a dospělé starší 16 let. 
• Pokud se během používání vyskytne jakákoli abnormalita, okamžitě jej vypněte a přestaňte používat. 
• Tento výrobek nemačkejte, nerozebírejte a nenechávejte jej dlouhodobě v prostředí s vysokou teplotou (60 stupňů a 

více), jinak může dojít k jeho poškození. Hrozí nebezpečí zkratu nebo výbuchu baterie. 
• Během zapínání a skladování nepokládejte na spotřebič žádné předměty. 
• Často kontrolujte, zda spotřebič nevykazuje známky opotřebení nebo poškození, pokud ano, nepoužívejte jej. 
• Je zakázáno oplachování vodou a je zakázáno dotýkat se ostrých nebo špičatých předmětů. Vyvarujte se úderů a 

silného tlaku. 
 
  



 
 

 

UPOZORNĚNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY: 
PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ ELEKTRICKÝCH SPOTŘEBIČŮ JE TŘEBA VŽDY DODRŽOVAT ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ: 
• PŘED POUŽITÍM SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY. 
• PRO DOMÁCÍ POUŽITÍ V INTERIÉRU.  
• NENÍ URČENO PRO KOMERČNÍ POUŽITÍ. 
• PŘED POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA NEMÁ ZÁVADY, A POKUD JE ZJISTÍTE, NEPOUŽÍVEJTE JEJ. DBEJTE 

NA TO, ABYSTE SPOTŘEBIČ NEUPUSTILI, PROTOŽE SILNÉ NÁRAZY MOHOU ZPŮSOBIT VNITŘNÍ POŠKOZENÍ. 
• POUŽITÍ JAKÉHOKOLI PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ NEBO NÁSTAVCŮ, KTERÉ NEJSOU DOPORUČENY SPOLEČNOSTÍ COOPERS OF 

STORTFORD, MŮŽE ZPŮSOBIT ZRANĚNÍ A ZRUŠIT PLATNOST PŘÍPADNÉ ZÁRUKY. 
• NEUMISŤUJTE PŘÍSTROJ NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO JEJICH BLÍZKOSTI. 
• PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ PŘÍSTROJ NIJAK NEZAKRÝVEJTE, PROTOŽE BY MOHLO DOJÍT K JEHO PŘEHŘÁTÍ. 
• NEPOUŽÍVEJTE TENTO SPOTŘEBIČ K JINÉMU POUŽITÍ, NEŽ KE KTERÉMU JE URČEN. 
• NENECHÁVEJTE ZAPNUTÝ NEBO BEZ DOZORU. 

 
BATERIE  
• VAROVÁNÍ BATERIE: UCHOVÁVEJTE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ. V PŘÍPADĚ POŽITÍ NEBO UMÍSTĚNÍ DO JAKÉKOLI ČÁSTI 

TĚLA OKAMŽITĚ VYHLEDEJTE LÉKAŘSKOU POMOC. 
• UCHOVÁVEJTE BATERIE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A DOMÁCÍCH ZVÍŘAT. 
• NIKDY NEVHAZUJTE BATERIE DO OHNĚ.  
• LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ, VYBITÉ NEBO VYBITÉ BATERIE MUSÍ BÝT ZLIKVIDOVÁNY A RECYKLOVÁNY V SOULADU S PŘEDPISY 

MÍSTNÍCH ÚŘADŮ. 
• DODRŽUJTE POKYNY VÝROBCE BATERIE PRO BEZPEČNOST, POUŽITÍ A LIKVIDACI. 

 
POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ 
• Před čištěním přístroj vždy vypněte a odpojte ze zásuvky. 
• NEPONOŘUJTE do vody. Hrozí nebezpečí úrazu elektrickým proudem. 
• K čištění tohoto spotřebiče NEPOUŽÍVEJTE abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani ostré náčiní. 
• Povrchy otírejte měkkým suchým hadříkem. 
• Před dalším použitím nechte důkladně vyschnout.  
• Spotřebič skladujte na chladném a suchém místě. 

 
LIKVIDACE BATERIE 
• Baterie nikdy nevhazujte do ohně.  
• Likvidace baterií, použité nebo prošlé baterie musí být řádně zlikvidovány a recyklovány v souladu s místními 

předpisy. Podrobné informace získáte na místním úřadě. 
• Dodržujte bezpečnostní pokyny, pokyny pro používání a likvidaci baterií od výrobce.. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

LIKVIDACE 
• Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo 

recyklované obaly, kde je to možné. 
• Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony prosím likvidujte v souladu s předpisy o 

recyklaci místních úřadů.  
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se prosím informujte o jeho likvidaci v 

místním recyklačním středisku pro domácí odpad, které je 
autorizováno místním úřadem. 

• Plasty, polyetylenové sáčky - jsou vyrobeny z následujících 
recyklovatelných plastů. 

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se informujte o jeho likvidaci v 
recyklačním středisku pro domovní odpad, které má oprávnění 
místního úřadu. 
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SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Podrobnosti o napájaní: Typ a podrobnosti o batérii: Li-ion batéria 18650 3.7V 2000mAh 7.4Wh 

Podrobnosti o napätí:  5,0 V / 2,0 A vrátane 
   
Príslušenstvo:   Háčik X 2, USB nabíjací kábel X 1   
  
Pred spustením si dôkladne prečítajte tento návod na obsluhu a uistite sa, že ste oboznámení s prevádzkou 
vášho nového ventilátora Cooling Ace. 
    
Popis funkcie: 

 
 
 
  

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

Inštrukcie na používanie: 
• Pokyny na obsluhu a digitálny displej 
• Krátkym stlačením zapnete napájanie, predvolená rýchlosť vetra je jedna, krátkym stlačením 
• opäť krátkym stlačením prepnete na tretí rýchlostný stupeň a opätovným krátkym stlačením sa vypnete. 
• Pri akomkoľvek prevodovom stupni dlhým stlačením tlačidla napájania stroj vypnete. 
• Po zapnutí sa na displeji zobrazí výkon vetra v reálnom čase (ikony výkonu vetra sú 1, 2 a 3 zľava doprava) a úroveň 

nabitia batérie (zelená kontrolka úplne vpravo označuje úroveň nabitia batérie so štyrmi batériami)  
 
• Návod na použitie v rôznych scenároch 
• Pri použití na pracovnej ploche je možné výrobok pri umiestňovaní umiestniť vodorovne, položte stranu s 

protišmykovými podložkami na stôl, aby bol produkt stabilný. 

 
• Pomocou priloženého háčika je možné výrobok zavesiť na stenu. Najskôr pripevnite háčik na stenu, potom zaveste 

jeden koniec produktu na tento háčik, vložte druhý háčik do otvoru pre háčik, upravte polohu produktu a potom 
pripevnite druhý háčik. 

 
 
 
BEZPEČNOSTNÉ OPATRENIA PRI POUŽÍVANÍ 
• Uložte si ho na dlhodobé používanie. 
• Tento výrobok využíva na svoju činnosť batérie na uskladnenie energie. Ak ho nepoužívate, odpojte napájanie, aby 

ste zabezpečili životnosť výrobku. 
• Tento výrobok sa odporúča pre dospievajúcich a dospelých nad 16 rokov. 
• Ak sa počas používania vyskytne akákoľvek abnormalita, okamžite ho vypnite a prestaňte používať. 
• Tento výrobok nestláčajte, nerozoberajte a nenechávajte ho dlhodobo v prostredí s vysokou teplotou (60 stupňov a 

viac), inak môže dôjsť k jeho poškodeniu. Hrozí riziko skratu alebo výbuchu batérie. 
• Počas zapínania a skladovania neklaďte na spotrebič žiadne predmety. 
• Často kontrolujte spotrebič, či nevykazuje známky opotrebovania alebo poškodenia, ak sa nejaké vyskytnú, 

nepoužívajte ho. 
• Je zakázané oplachovať ho vodou a je zakázaný kontakt s ostrými alebo špicatými predmetmi. Vyhnite sa nárazom a 

silnému tlaku. 
 
  



 
 

 

UPOZORNENIA A BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY: 
PRI POUŽÍVANÍ ELEKTRICKÝCH SPOTREBIČOV BY STE MALI VŽDY DODRŽIAVAŤ ZÁKLADNÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ OPATRENIA: 
• PRED POUŽITÍM SI PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY POKYNY. 
• PRE DOMÁCE POUŽITIE V INTERIÉRI.  
• NIE JE URČENÉ NA KOMERČNÉ POUŽITIE. 
• PRED POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE SKONTROLUJTE, ČI NIE JE POŠKODENÝ, A V PRÍPADE ZISTENIA NEDOSTATKOV HO 

NEPOUŽÍVAJTE. DBAJTE NA TO, ABY STE SPOTREBIČ NEUPUSTILI, PRETOŽE SILNÉ NÁRAZY MÔŽU SPÔSOBIŤ 
VNÚTORNÉ POŠKODENIE. 

• POUŽÍVANIE AKÉHOKOĽVEK PRÍSLUŠENSTVA ALEBO PRÍDAVNÝCH ZARIADENÍ, KTORÉ NEODPORÚČA SPOLOČNOSŤ 
COOPERS OF STORTFORD, MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ ZRANENIA A ZRUŠIŤ PLATNOSŤ PRÍPADNEJ ZÁRUKY. 

• NEUMIESTŇUJTE NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO ICH BLÍZKOSTI. 
• POČAS POUŽÍVANIA SPOTREBIČ NIJAKO NEZAKRÝVAJTE, PRETOŽE TO MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ PREHRIATIE. 
• NEPOUŽÍVAJTE TENTO SPOTREBIČ NA INÉ POUŽITIE, NEŽ NA AKÉ JE URČENÝ. 
• NENECHÁVAJTE HO ZAPNUTÝ ALEBO BEZ DOZORU.  

 
BATÉRIE  
• UPOZORNENIE NA BATÉRIU: UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ. V PRÍPADE POŽITIA ALEBO UMIESTNENIA DO 

KTOREJKOĽVEK ČASTI TELA OKAMŽITE VYHĽADAJTE LEKÁRSKU POMOC. 
• BATÉRIE UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ A DOMÁCICH ZVIERAT. 
• BATÉRIE NIKDY NEVHADZUJTE DO OHŇA.  
• LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ, VYBITÉ ALEBO VYBITÉ BATÉRIE MUSIA BYŤ ZLIKVIDOVANÉ A RECYKLOVANÉ V SÚLADE S 

PREDPISMI MIESTNYCH ÚRADOV. 
• DODRŽIAVAJTE POKYNY VÝROBCU BATÉRIÍ NA BEZPEČNOSŤ, POUŽÍVANIE A LIKVIDÁCIU. 

 
POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE 
• Pred čistením zariadenie vždy vypnite a odpojte zo zásuvky. 
• Neponárajte ho do vody. Hrozí nebezpečenstvo úrazu elektrickým prúdom. 
• Na čistenie tohto spotrebiča NEPOUŽÍVAJTE abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré náradie. 
• Povrchy utierajte mäkkou suchou handričkou. 
• Pred ďalším použitím nechajte dôkladne vyschnúť.  
• Spotrebič skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste. 

 
LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIE 
• Batérie nikdy nevhadzujte do ohňa.  
• Likvidácia batérií, opotrebované batérie alebo batérie s uplynutou dobou životnosti sa musia riadne zlikvidovať a 

recyklovať v súlade s miestnymi predpismi. Podrobné informácie získate na miestnom úrade. 
• Dodržiavajte pokyny výrobcu batérií týkajúce sa bezpečnosti, používania a likvidácie. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

LIKVIDÁCIA 
• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo 

recyklované obaly, ak je to možné. 
• Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s predpismi 

miestneho úradu o recyklácii.  
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v 

miestnom recyklačnom stredisku pre domový odpad, ktoré je 
autorizované miestnym úradom. 

• Plasty, polyetylénové vrecká - sú vyrobené z nasledujúcich 
recyklovateľných plastov. 

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v 
recyklačnom stredisku pre domový odpad, ktoré má oprávnenie 
miestneho úradu. 
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